
UNDER 7’S 

PENINSULA LITTLE ATHLETICS CLUB 
RECORDS 

2024/25 SEASON

 

70m U/7 F Olivia Wilson 12.10 1997 

100m U/7 F Olivia Wilson 17.30 1997 

200m U/7 F Olivia Wilson 37.20 1997 

400m U/7 F Melissa Prosser 1.32.40 1999/2000 

Long Jump U/7 F Nicole Clough 3.10 1999/2000 

Discus U/7 F Nicole Clough 15.64 1999/2000 

Shot Put U/7 F Nicole Clough 5.46 1999/2000 

70m U/7 M Joel Stoop 12 1998/1999 

100m U/7 M Joel Stoop 16.70 1998/1999 

200m U/7 M Joel Stoop 35.20 1998/1999 

400m U/7 M Joel Stoop 1.25.53 1998/1999 

Long Jump U/7 M Joel Stoop 3.04 1998/1999 

Discus U/7 M Jacob Wilson 20.16 1997/1998 

Shot Put U/7 M Jacob Wilson 6.47 1997/1998 



 
UNDER 8’S 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

70m U/8 F Maggie Quinlan 11.40 2001/2002 

100m U/8 F Maggie Quinlan 15.90 2001/2002 

200m U/8 F Jasmine King 34.38 2015/2016 

400m U/8 F Maggie Quinlan 1.22.80 2001/2002 

700m U/8 F Amelia Welsh 2.52.24 2019/2020 

800m U/8 F Erin Foley 3.11.70 2014/2015 

60m Hurdles U/8 F Nicole Clough 11.30 2000/2001 

80m Hurdles U/8 F Nicole Clough 15.10 2000/2001 

Triple Jump U/8 F Nicole Clough 7.58 2000/2001 

Long Jump U/8 F Nicole Clough 3.54 2000/2001 

High Jump U/8 F Nicole Clough 1.12 2000/2001 

Discus U/8 F Olivia Wilson 18.17 1997/1998 

Shot Put U/8 F Emma Taylor 5.41 1991/1992 

70m U/8 M L Walters 11.30 1990 

100m U/8 M G Bailey 15.20 1979 

200m U/8 M Mathew McKenzie 33.83 2006/2007 

400m U/8 M G Bailey 1.16.20 1979 

700m U/8 M Billy Cations 2.39.60 2021/2022 

800m U/8 M G Bailey 2.47.00 1979 

60m Hurdles U/8 M Billy Cations 12.06 2021/2022 

80m Hurdles U/8 M Jacob Wilson 16.20 1998/1999 

Triple Jump U/8 M G Bailey 7.37 1979 

Long Jump U/8 M Carter Lacy 3.63 2019/2020 

High Jump U/8 M Danny Coleman 1.14 1979 

Discus U/8 M Jacob Wilson 24.62 1998/1999 

Shot Put U/8 M J Sharp 6.84 1985 

      

 



UNDER 9’S 

 

70m U/9 F Tannah Hildebrand 10.88 2019/2020 

100m U/9 F Tannah Hildebrand 15.30 2019/2020 

200m U/9 F Maggie Quinlan 31.00 2002/2003 

400m U/9 F Erin Foley 1.13.00 2015/2016 

700m Walk U/9 F Zahlia Heikkila - Dubowik 4.16.46 2017/2018 

800m U/9 F Ainsley McPherson 2.51.00 2000/2001 

60m Hurdles U/9 F Tannah Hildebrand 10.81 2019/2020 

80m Hurdles U/9 F Nicole Clough 14.90 2001/2002 

1100m Walk U/9 F Ashleigh Robinson 6.26.40 1998/1999 

Triple Jump U/9 F Nicole Clough 8.32 2001/2002 

Long Jump U/9 F Nicole Clough 3.89 2001/2002 

High Jump U/9 F Nicole Clough 1.26 2001/2002 

Discus U/9 F Olivia Wilson 20.86 1998/1999 

Shot Put U/9 F B Green 6.93 1986 

70m U/9 M L Walters 10.70 1991 

100m U/9 M G Bailey 14.80 1980 

200m U/9 M Judd Binder 33.20 1997/1998 

400m U/9 M G Bailey 1.11.50 1980 

800m U/9 M G Bailey 2.45.50 1980 

60m Hurdles U/9 M Billy Armstrong 11.10 2005/2006 

80m Hurdles U/9 M Mathew McKenzie 15.30 2007/2008 

700 Walk U/9 M Elvis Black 4.22.60 2020/2021 

1100 Walk U/9 M Corey Chimes 6.51.90 2001/2002 

Triple Jump U/9 M Mathew McKenzie 8.24 2007/2008 

Long Jump U/9 M G Bailey 3.90 1980 

High Jump U/9 M Mathew McKenzie 1.20 2007/2008 

Discus U/9 M G Bailey 27.81 1980 

Shot Put U/9 M D Kingsbury 7.49 1985 



UNDER 10’S 

70m U/10 F 10.00 1978 

100m U/10 F 14.10 1978 

200m U/10 F 31.33 2019/2020 

400m U/10 F 1.12.01 2016/2017 

800m U/10 F 2.41.92 2016/2017 

60m Hurdles U/10 F 11.10 1999/2000 

80m Hurdles U/10 F 15.10 1999/2000 

1100m Walk U/10 F 5.58.50 1999/2000 

Triple Jump U/10 F 9.16 2002/2003 

Long Jump U/10 F 4.14 1992/1993 

High Jump U/10 F 1.38 2002/2003 

Discus U/10 F 30.02 2002/2003 

Shot Put U/10 F 8.11 1994/1995 

70m U/10 M 10.31 2023/2024
100m U/10 M 14.10 1985 

200m U/10 M 29.90 1981 

400m U/10 M 1.10.00 1998/1999 

800m U/10 M 2.36.40 1983 

60m Hurdles U/10 M 10.90 1998/1999 

80m Hurdles U/10 M 15.80 2006/2007 

1100 Walk U/10 M 6.00.00 2000/2001 

Triple Jump U/10 M 9.25 1981 

Long Jump U/10 M 3.94 1981 

High Jump U/10 M 1.30 2006/2007 

Discus U/10 M 29.68 2000/2001 

Shot Put U/10 M 

Alison Sweatman 

Alison Swweatman

Laney Scott 

Erin Foley 

Erin Foley 

Olivia Wilson 

Olivia Wilson 

Ashleigh Robinson 

Nicole Clough 

Bernie Wong 

Nicole Clough 

Nicole Clough 

Emma Taylor 

Billy Cations
 T Clarke 

G Bailey 

Judd Binder 

B Jolley 

Judd Binder 

Mitchell O'Dowd 

Patrick Robinson 

G Bailey 

G Bailey 

Nicholas Chapman 

Jacob  Wilson 

Alex Kwefio-Okai 9.65 1999/2000 



UNDER 11’S 

70m U/11 F 10.30 2002/2003 

100m U/11 F 14.08 2021/2022 

200m U/11 F 28.64 2018/2019 

400m U/11 F 1.06.40 2017/2018 

800m U/11 F 2.41.07 2017/2018 

1500m U/11 F 5.31.68 2017/2018 

60m Hurdles U/11 F 10.30 2000/2001 

80m Hurdles U/11 F 13.30 2002/2003 

1100m Walk U/11 F 6.46.07 2018/2019 

1500m Walk U/11 F 8.21.25 2000/2001 

Triple Jump U/11 F 9.66 1995/1996 

Long Jump U/11 F 4.14 1993/1994 

High Jump U/11 F 1.44 2003/2004 

Discus U/11 F 23.10 2003/2004 

Shot Put U/11 F 9.95 1988 

Javelin U/11 F 26.86 2003/2004 

70m U/11 M 10.10 2007/2008 

70m U/11 M 10.10 2007/2008 

100m U/11 M 14.00 1982 

200m U/11 M 28.57 2024/2025 
400m U/11 M 1.06.10 1984 

800m U/11 M 2.29.76 2024/2025 

1500m U/11 M 5.06.63 2024/2025 

60m Hurdles U/11 M 10.76 2010/2011 

80m Hurdles U/11 M 13.61 2024/2025 

1100m Walk U/11 M 6.26.29 2021/2022 

1500m Walk U/11 M 8.39.00 2001/2002 

Triple Jump U/11 M 9.77 1982 

Long Jump U/11 M 4.49 1982 

High Jump U/11 M 1.40 2000/2001 

High Jump U/11 M 1.40 2018/2019 

Discus U/11 M 26.20 1984 

Shot Put U/11 M 10.21 2000/2001 

Javelin U/11 M 

Amber Vincent
Tannah  Hildebrand

Jasmine King 

Erin Foley 

Erin Foley 

Erin Foley 

Olivia Wilson 

Amber Vincent 

Jasmine King 

Ashleigh Robinson 

Bernie Wong 

Bernie Wong 

Nicole Clough 

Nicole Clough 

B Green 

Nicole Clough 

Mitchell O'Dowd 

Nicholas Chapman 

G Bailey 

Billy Cations 

B Jolley 

Billy Cations
Billy Cations
 Ben Smith 

Darragh Beattie
 Alexander Brown 

Patrick Robinson 

G Bailey 

G Bailey 

Mitchell Smith 

Guy Williams 

A Croft 

Alex Kwefio-Okai 

Jacob Wilson 31.08 2001/2002 



UNDER 12’S 

70m U/12 F 9.60 1980 

100m U/12 F 13.50 1980 

100m U/12 F 13.50 2022/2023 

200m U/12 F 27.35 2022/2023 

400m U/12 F 1.06.45 2021/2022 

800m U/12 F 2.33.42 1997/1998 

1500m U/12 F 5.15.58 2011/2012 

60m Hurdles U/12 F 10.10 2001/2002 

80m Hurdles U/12 F 13.51 2022/2023 

1500m Walk U/12 F 8.27.51 2001/2002 

Triple Jump U/12 F 10.44 2004/2005 

Long Jump U/12 F 4.52 1995 

High Jump U/12 F 1.52 2004/2005 

Discus U/12 F 34.29 2001/2002 

Shot Put U/12 F 11.55 2004/2005 

Javelin U/12 F 27.37 2004/2005 

70m U/12 M 9.80 1996/1997 

100m U/12 M 13.38 2011/2012 

200m U/12 M 27.23 2011/2012 

400m U/12 M 1.03.59 2011/2012 

800m U/12 M 2.31.31 2006/2007 

1500m U/12 M 5.01.35 2002/2003 

60m Hurdles U/12 M 9.90 2011/2012 

80m Hurdles U/12 M 12.70 2002/2003 

1500m Walk U/12 M 7.46.85 2022/2023 

Triple Jump U/12 M 10.45 1983 

Long Jump U/12 M 4.64 1983 

High Jump U/12 M 1.55 2001/2002 

Discus U/12 M 29.52 1983 

Shot Put U/12 M 9.82 2023/2024
Javelin U/12 M 

Alison  Swweatman

Alison  Swweatman

Tannah Hildebrand 

Tannah Hildebrand 

Laney Scott 

Ashleigh Wall 

Montana Jones 

Olivia Wilson 

Tannah Hildebrand 

Ashleigh Robinson 

Nicole Clough 

Rachel Hodges 

Nicole Clough 

Laura Smith 

Nicole Clough 

Nicole Clough 

Liam Barry 

Ben Smith 

Ben Smith 

Ben Smith 

Jayden Barmby 

Patrick Robinson 

Ben Smith 

Matt Vincent 

Alexander Brown 

G Bailey 

G Bailey 

Mitchell Smith 

G Bailey 

Chace Neiwman 
Daniel Baden 29.73 2000/2001 



UNDER 13’S 

100m U/13 F 12.93 2023/2024
200m U/13 F 26.91 2020/2021 

400m U/13 F 1.02.70 2020/2021 

800m U/13 F 2.20.00 1995/1996 

1500m U/13 F 5.07.88 2012/2013 

80m Hurdles U/13 F 14.04 2023/2024
200m Hurdles U/13 F 31.30 2023/2024
300m Hurdles U/13 F 51.80 2002/2003 

1500m Walk U/13 F 7.57.00 2000/2001 

Triple Jump U/13 F 10.61 2005/2006 

Long Jump U/13 F 4.88 2005/2006 

High Jump U/13 F 1.60 2005/2006 

Discus U/13 F 36.90 2002/2003 

Shot Put U/13 F 9.84 2005/2006 

Javelin U/13 F 31.14 2020/2021 

100m U/13 M 12.70 2012/2013 

200m U/13 M 25.86 2012/2013 

400m U/13 M 58.89 2012/2013 

800m U/13 M 2.24.97 2012/2013 

1500m U/13 M 5.01.35 2017/2018 

80m Hurdles U/13 M 12.30 1997/1998 

200m Hurdles U/13 M 30.62 2017/2018 

300m Hurdles U/13 M 47.20 1997/1998 

1500m Walk U/13 M 8.41.56 2003/2004 

Triple Jump U/13 M 11.45 2020/2021 

Long Jump U/13 M 5.65 2021/2021 

High Jump U/13 M 1.64 2008/2009 

Discus U/13 M 27.33 2018/2019 

Shot Put U/13 M 11.16 1997/1998 

Javelin U/13 M 

Tannah Hildebrand
Jasmine King 

Jasmine King 

Rachel Hodges 

Montana Jones 

Tannah Hildebrand
Tannah Hildebrand

Laura Smith 

Laura Robinson 

Nicole Clough 

Nicole Clough 

Nicole Clough 

Laura Smith 

Nicole Clough 

Jasmine King 

Ben Smith 

Ben Smith 

Ben Smith 

Ben Smith 

Evander Scott 

Liam Barry 

Harvey Mason 

Liam Barry 

Patrick Robinson 

Guy Williams 

Guy Williams 

Joel Baden 

Lachlan McLean 

Liam Barry 

Daniel Baden 27.97 2001/2002 



UNDER 14’S 

100m U/14 F 12.61   2024/2025 

200m U/14 F 25.27 2024/2025 

400m U/14 F 1.02.70 2003/2004 

800m U/14 F 2.27.00 1999/2000 

1500m U/14 F 4.58.43 2011/2012 

80m Hurdles U/14 F 13.39 2023/2024

200m Hurdles U/14 F 28.43 2024/2025
300m Hurdles U/14 F 49.00 1996/1997 

1500m Walk U/14 F 7.40.50 2001/2002 

Triple Jump U/14 F 10.89 2006/2007 

Long Jump U/14 F 5.23 2006/2007 

High Jump U/14 F 1.63 2006/2007 

Discus U/14 F 32.57 2003/2004 

Shot Put U/14 F 10.47 2003/2004 

Javelin U/14 F 35.29   2021/2022 

100m U/14 M 12.39 2021/2022 

200m U/14 M 25.35 2021/2022 

400m U/14 M 59.20 1999/2000 

800m U/14 M 2.19.34 2019/2020 

1500m U/14 M 4.53.57 2008/2009 

90m Hurdles U/14 M 13.30 1998/1999 

200m Hurdles U/14 M 33.43 2019/2020 

300m Hurdles U/14 M 44.90 1998/1999 

1500m Walk U/14 M 9.00.71 2010/2011 

Triple Jump U/14 M 11.70 2021/2022 

Long Jump U/14 M 6.12 2021/2022 

High Jump U/14 M 1.80 2009/2010 

Discus U/14 M 27.36 2020/2021 

Shot Put U/14 M 10.36 2020/2021 

Javelin U/14 M 

Tannah Hildebrand
 Tannah Hildebrand

 Olivia Wilson 

Ashleigh Wall 

Morgan Costelloe 

Lucy Veenvliet 
Tannah Hildebrand

Rachel Hodges 

Laura Robinson 

Nicole Clough 

Nicole Clough 

Nicole Clough 

Laura Smith 

Laura Smith 

Jasmine King 

Guy Williams 

Guy Williams

 Brent Kelly 

Lachlan McLean 

Jayden Barmby 

Liam Barry 

Lachlan McLean 

Liam Barry 

Mitchell O'Dowd 

Guy Williams 

Guy Williams 

Joel Baden 

Thomas McLean 

Thomas McLean 

Liam Barry 32.90 1998/1999 



UNDER 15’S 

UNDER 16’S 

100m U/15 F 13.00 1995/1996 

200m U/15 F 27.15 2022/2023 

400m U/15 F 1.01.85 2022/2023 

800m U/15 F 2.32.45 2017/2018 

1500m U/15 F 5.10.38 1998/1999 

90m Hurdles U/15 F 14.03 2024/2025 

300m Hurdles U/15 F 47.46 2005/2006 

1500m Walk U/15 F 8.17.50 2017/2018 

Triple Jump U/15 F 10.84 2004/2005 

Long Jump U/15 F 

Sarah M onaghan 

Jasmine King 

Jasmine King 

Amaliya Taylor 

Joanna Wall 

Lucy Veenvliet  

Jessica Kragh 

Amaliya Taylor 

Olivia Wilson 

Nicole Clough 4.99 2007/2008 

High Jump U/15 F Nicole Clough 1.68 2007/2008 

Discus U/15 F Olivia Wilson 29.76 2004/2005 

Shot Put U/15 F Nicole Clough 10.52 2007/2008 

Javelin U/15 F Jasmine King 38.51 2022/2023 

100m U/15 M Guy Williams 12.04 2022/2023 

200m U/15 M Jacob Hobbs 25.30 2004/2005 

400m U/15 M Ben Smith 50.95 2014/2015 

800m U/15 M Jacob Hobbs 2.08.64 2004/2005 

1500m U/15 M Jacob Hobbs 4.33.98 2004/2005 

100m Hurdles U/15 M Andrew Challis 15.50 2004/2005 

300m Hurdles U/15 M Andrew Challis 44.22 2004/2005 

1500m Walk U/15 M Jesse Costelloe 8.14.30 2009/2011 

Triple Jump U/15 M Joel Baden 11.97 2010/2011 

Long Jump U/15 M Joel Baden 5.46 2010/2011 

High Jump U/15 M Joel Baden 1.93 2010/2011 

Discus U/15 M Thomas McLean 32.43 2021/2022 

Shot Put U/15 M Tyson Shanley 10.75 2010/2011 

Javelin U/15 M Liam Barry 35.75 1999/2000 



UNDER 16'S 
 100m U/16 F Eliza Walker 15.06 2012/2013 

200m U/16 F Eliza Walker 30.46 2012/2013 

400m U/16 F Suzanna Mavromihalis 1.09.13 2022/2023 

800m U/16 F Suzanna Mavromihalis 2.28.33 2012/2013 

1500m U/16 F Suzanna Mavromihalis 4.55.45 2022/2023 

90m Hurdles U/16 F Suzanna Mavromihalis 18.57 2022/2023 

300m Hurdles U/16 F Eliza Walker 57.40 2012/2013 

1500m Walk U/16 F Eliza Walker 9.39.03 2012/2013 

Triple Jump U/16 F Suzanna Mavromihalis 8.60 2022/2023 

Long Jump U/16 F Eliza Walker 4.00 2012/2013 

High Jump U/16 F Suzanna Mavromihalis 1.25 2022/2023 

Discus U/16 F Suzanna Mavromihalis 21.41 2022/2023 

Shot Put U/16 F Eliza Walker 8.16 2012/2013 

Javelin U/16 F Eliza Walker 19.12 2012/2013 

100m U/16 M Cayde Pearson 12.73 2019/2020 

200m U/16 M Mitchell O'Dowd 25.65 2012/2013 

400m U/16 M Evander Scott 55.61 2020/2021 

800m U/16 M Evander Scott 2.07.47 2020/2021 

1500m U/16 M Evander Scott 4.23.29 2020/2021 

100m Hurdles U/16 M Mitchell O'Dowd 16.52 2012.2013 

300m Hurdles U/16 M Mitchell O'Dowd 42.92 2012/2013 

1500m Walk U/16 M Mitchell O'Dowd 8.54.02 2012/2013 

Triple Jump U/16 M Mitchell O'Dowd 12.08 2012/2013 

Long Jump U/16 M Mitchell O'Dowd 5.63 2012/2013 

High Jump U/16 M Mitchell O'Dowd 1.70 2012/2013 

Discus U/16 M Mitchell O'Dowd 29.93 2012/2013 

Shot Put U/16 M Cayde Pearson 10.77 2019/2020 

Javelin U/16 M Cayde Pearson 32.14 2019/2020 



UNDER 17'S 

U/17 F 15.44 2023/2024 

U/17 F  1:06.22
U/17 F 5:06.62 2023/2024 

U/17 F 21.94 2023/2024 

U/17 F 8.69 2023/2024 

U/17 F 3.56 2023/2024 

U/17 F 1.25 2023/2024 

U/17 F 20.78 2023/2024 

U/17 F 6.26 2023/2024 

U/17 F 12.37 2023/2024 

100m 

400m  

1500m 

100m Hurdles   

Triple Jump 

Long Jump 

High Jump 

Discus 

Shot Put 

Javelin 

Suzanna Mavromihalis 
Suzanna Mavromihalis 

Suzanna Mavromihalis 

Suzanna Mavromihalis 

Suzanna Mavromihalis

Suzanna Mavromihalis  

Suzanna Mavromihalis
Suzanna Mavromihalis  

Suzanna Mavromihalis 

Suzanna Mavromihalis 

  

2023/2024




